Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 192
Report .

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

4464784

Name of Company

Hit Ventures 3

_MWe
Stephen Roland Browne, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Christopher Richard Frederck Day, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the hgquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of mry7our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 13/12/2013 to 12/12/2014

Signed C m Date 95 fo2 /1S
L

Delaitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane e e e
London

e HiHIII

06/02/2015
FOMPANIES HOI IQE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




GULLANE (DISTRIBUTION) LIMITED

HEAT HEL NEWCO LIMITED

HEAT UK NEWCO 1 UNLIMITED

HIT HOLDINGS 3 LIMITED

HIT VENTURES 3

HIT VENTURES 4

SUNSHINE HOLDINGS 2A LIMITED
SUNSHINE HOLDINGS 3A LIMITED
TELEVISION SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED
THE MEDIA MERCHANTS TELEVISION COMPANY LIMITED
(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO MEMBERS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B and 4.49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 12 DECEMBER 2014

5 February 2015

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Members for information

purposes The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or In part,
by Members for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever

Stephen Roland Browne and Christopher Richard Frederick Day were appointed Joint Liquidators of the
Companies on 13 December 2012,

All icensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

S R Browne and C R F Day
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Tel:  +44 (0) 20 7303 5813
Fax:  +44 (0) 20 7007 3442




1. INTRODUCTION

2. LKIUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS

4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST MEMBERS

5. LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

APPENDICES
1. Statutory Information.
2. Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for 12 months to 12 December 2014

and for the period from 13 December 2012 to 12 December 2014.




ABBREVIATIONS
For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act® Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

“the Companies” Gullane Distribution Limited (In Liguidation)
Heat HEL Newco Limited (In Liquidation)
Heat UK Newco 1 Unlimited (In Liqudation)
Hit Holdings 3 Limited (In Liguidation)
Hit Ventures 3 (In Liguidation)
Hit Ventures 4 (In Liquidation)
Sunshine Holdings 2a Limited (In Liquidation}
Sunshine Holdings 3a Limited (In Liquidation)
Television Support Services Limited
The Metha Merchants Television Company Limited {In

Liguidation)

“Deloitte” Deloitte LLP

*HMRC" HM Revenue & Customs

“the Liquidators” Chnistopher Richard Frederick Day and Stephen Roland
Browne of Deloitte LLP

“the Rules” Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

“SIPT (E&WY Staternent of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)

“SIP9 (E&W)" Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)




11

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide members with an update on the pragress of the liquidations of the Companies since
our last report to members dated 12 February 2014, which covered the period 13 December
2012 to 12 December 2013

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1




21

22

23

24

LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Please refer to Appendix 2 where we have summansed the total Receipts and Payments
since the date of our appointment and also the Receipts and Payments made over the twelve
months since we last reported to you

Receipts

Duning the period there were no receipts

Estimated future realisations/claims

We estimate no future reahsations before closure The assets of the Companies will be
distributed ‘in specie’ to their respective shareholders

Payments

Dunng the period there were no payments




31

3.2

DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS

Distributions made
During the period the Liquidators made no distributions

Future distnibutions

A first and final In specie distribution in respect of each of the Companies will be made prior to
the closure of the liquidations We are currently liaising with the client {o confirm the position
regarding the intercompany balances as we note some movement since the Declarations of
Solvency were signed at the outset of the hquidations Once these positions have been
confirmed, we will be in a position to make these distnbutions and to convene the final
meetings to close the liquidations




41

42

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST MEMBERS

Liquidation Matters

The matters completed dunng the course of the liquidations have included mandatory tasks
such as statutory advertising, filng and notifications of the lquidations, plus obtaining
clearances from HM Land Registry and The Pension Tracing Service

Taxation Issues

Ali relevant corporation tax returns have been submitted and formal tax clearance has been
received from HMRC in respect of all of the Companies




5.1

LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Liquidators’ Remuneration

Basis of Remuneration

There are no funds in the hquidation estates The Liquidators’ fees and expenses are being
met by the ultimate parent company, Mattel Inc, and the respective shareholders have fixed
the basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration by reference to the time properly given by the
Liquidators' and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidations, calculated at the
prevailling standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the tme when the work s
performed, plus VAT




5.2

5.3

Members® right to request further information

Members of the Companies with at least 5% in value of the total voting rights of all the
members having the nght to vote at general meetings of the Companies, or, any member with
permission of the Court, may, (in writing, request the Liquidators to provide additional
information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supphed within thts report
Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, in accordance with Rule
4 49E of the Rules

Members' right to challenge Remuneration andior Expenses

Members of the Companes with at least 10% of the total voting nghts of all the members
having the right to vote at general meetings of the Companes, or, any member with
permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders (in accordance with
Rule 4 148C of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of remuneration which the
Liquidators are entitied to charge or otherwise challengtng some or all of the expenses
incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 148C(2) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports




I XIONIddV

away] uensuyn

aWalY] UensuyD

awaly] uensuyn

awIyl uensuyn

awaiy ] uensuyd

» ajodyoien ¥ sjodysen % ajodysien 9 3jodysies g sjodysien
asuaIne piemp asuauneT plemp aousine piemp3 30uUaINET pJemp] asuaune piemp3
SUeully piaeQ ‘Wewyy piaeg “yewy piaeq “ew|y piaeg ey piaeq
slaquiswl ay) Siequiaw ay} slaquiaw sy} Slaqiuaw auy) Slaquisw ay}

J0 uUoIN[OSaY UBKUAA | JO UOINJOSSY USHUAA | JO UONNJOSDY UANUAA | JO LORNIOSBN USHUAA | JO UOIINJOSSY USHUAA
Buny iney Bun ), Jney Bunj Iney Buny Jney Bung Jney
uemiiding g oaleg uemiiyyng g oales uemiiyyng g oaeg uemilyyng 2 oAleS uemiipng B oAles
oulenbseq ydasor | ouyenbsed ydasor | ouenbsed ydasor oulenbsed ydasor | oulenbseq ydasor
Z002/90/61 9002/90/60 ZLoc/LO/91 ZLoe/Lo/El 266L/L0/10
8L¥9vP0 LESZHRG0 96601640 £09606.0 0.266££0
dle viro3 Yl v¥rO3d Hle vyo3 dle vpd3 H1Ev¥O3

‘uopue ‘1Bang
MBN S[17 | ‘ashoH

‘uopuon 1eens
MBN 91 | 'esnoH

‘uopuoT 'J9ans
MSN B3I | '9SnNoH

‘uopuon] 1sang
MBN ajji | ‘asnoy

‘uopuo 1934s
MIN A | ‘OSnoH

I"H'd11 30030 02 | IHH'dT18m01ag 02 | [IIH'd118M0i8A 09 | IHH'd 11 8RI0BQ 02 | |IH'd T 9Wiojaq o
0ge vyo3 Dgg vy D4g¢g v#o3 Dgg vrO3d D4g¢ v#O3
‘uopuo ‘aue ‘uopuo’ ‘auen ‘uopuon] ‘aue ‘uopuo ‘auen ‘uopuo ‘auen
30ys gg 'adeld 30YS 99 '9de|d 30us gg ‘adeld A0ys 99 ‘aveld 30ys gg ‘eoe|d
BUBUYNY dT11 901G | SUBUIY dT11 3NI0[8J | BuaUlY 477 SRioRQ | auayly 477 sWioleq | auauly 471 8lioleg
Aeq xouapald feq youapai4 feq youspaiq Aeq douapalq Aeq youapaid
pieyory JoydoisuyD | peyoiy seydosuyg | pieyoly seydoisuyd | preyory Jaydosuyn | pleyay reydoisuyp
pue saumoig pUB aumoug PUE 3UMCIg pue aumo.g pue sumoig
puejoy usydals puejoy uvsydaig puejoy uaudalg puejoy uaydsig puejoy uaydaig
¢l0¢ equadsQ gl ZioZLqueadag gl | Z10Z jequadeq ¢l ZL0Z ;squiadaqg ¢f Zl0Z ivsquiadag ¢l

pajywi paywi (vonnqulsia)
¢ SBIMUBA IH YN ViN VN oIl Rug
uonepinbi uonepinbiy uonepinbi uonepinbi uoiepinbiy
Aejunjop siaqusiy | Aueyuniop siaquapy | Aeunjop siaquisp | AIBIUNOA SISqUSY | AIBIUNIOA SISQUBIN
pajiu] pajwijun papun] panwi
€ S2IMU3A UH ¢ SBUIPIOH NIH L OOM3N MN1EAH  09MaN TIH Jedn thw_suﬁ_.__”_w_o.

uauwuioddy
jo a1eqQ
J® S10)2341Q

Ag
aunuioddy

Kiejalinag
Auedwor

aeg
uoneicdioau]
SELIITLIN
Auedwon

SSaIppY

3P0
paiaysibay

si03epinbiy
wor

wawuoddy
30 93eQ

{s)awep
SNOIADIL

sBuipaasoly

:aweN
Auedwoy ny4




ajodysien awalyy uensuyn awmsIyj uensuyn BWaiy | ueysuyD awiaIy] uensuyd
80URJIMET plemp] B 3jodynen 2 sjodysien B aodyned 2 9j0dydjen
2 LW PIABRQ] aauaine pJempy @ouaineT pJempy aoualne piemp3 IouAINET plemp3
‘uayily adnug pleuoqy “Jew|y pineg ‘Mewlly piaeQ “UBW(|y praeQg ew)ly pineg
slaguiaw auy) slagluaw ay) slaquiaw auy sJaquisw ay) staquisw auy
JO UOIINIOS3Y UBNUAA | JO LUONN|OSSY USHUAA | JO LONNIOSSY UBHUAA | JO UONN|OSaY UBHUAA | 3O UONN0SaY UBNUAA
Bun] iney Bun] ey bunj Jney Buny iney Bup Iney
LEMIIYINS B OAES uemiliping g oAlES uemiliyyng » oAles uemilying g oAlES uemiliing g cARS
ounenbsed ydesor | ounenbseq ydssop | outenbsed ydasor | ounenbsed ydesopr | ounenbseq ydasop
¢661/80/90 2664/80/92 S002/S0/L 1 S002/50/4 1 200Z/90/61
0008ELZD 2e0EPLC0 00£6+PS0 86261vS0 €640
¥1E VPO yle vyo3 H1E v¥O3d i€ vpO3 d1E ¥¥O3
‘uopuo 19849 ‘uopuoT Jesas ‘uopuo 1eans ‘uopuoc ‘19ang ‘uopuo ‘Jeans
MBN BT | 'OSNOH | MAN S} | 'SSNOH | MEN NN | 'BSNOH | MON I | 'eSNOH | MaN [ | ‘ashoH
WH'd179aNeIBg OR | I'H'dT1am0iea o/R | iilH'd1T18m0i2g o | {IIH'dT11 80I02g 02 | [1HH'd 11 8piojag on
D8t vr#O3 LAt vrd3 DdEg V03 0ge vro3 0EE v¥O3d
‘ucpuon ‘sue’ 'uopuo 'aue ‘uopuct ‘suel ‘uopuo ‘auel ‘uopuo ‘aue
30yS 99 'aveld aoys gg ‘ade|d 20ys g9 'adeld aoys 99 'aseld aoysg g9 ‘aseld
aUaYlY 4771 901080 | BusYlyY 477 IN0IBQ | SuSUlY 4771 3W0I8Q | Susyly 971 8lioleg | [usuiy 411 SRR
Aeq youopar4 Aeq youspalq Aeq youapald Aeq souapald Aeq youspaid
pueyMy Joydoisuyg | preydry jaydoisuyn | pleysny Jaydoisuyn | pleydly Jaydoisuyp | pieyory Jaydoisiiyd
pue aumoig PUE aumolg pue aumoig pue aumoig puUB aumoig
puejoy uaydaig puejoy usydsis puejoy usydag puB|Oy uaydals puejoy uaydalg
¢LgZ Jequadag el L0z 13qwadag €1 ¢l0Z Jaqusdad £l 2102 lequiadsq €1 2102 Jequiadag £l
paywry
VIN W/N VIN Y/IN ¥ S2IMUBA IH
uonepinbn uonepinbn uonepinb uonepinbi] uonepinbi]

Aejun|op S1aquiapy

pajpw Auedwon
UoISiAd|a L
SlueL2IaN
BIp3 AUl

Aejunjop sJaquap

pajlu Saolaeg
uwoddng uoisiaaa |

Alejunjop, sJagquiaiy

pajuwn ve
sBuipioy auysung

Aeunop, sJaquiay

paywi gz
sbulpjoy auysung

Aeunjop sloaquisiy

v SalnjuaA JH

juaunuoddy
jo feq
}e si0j23ad1

Ag
juswiuioddy

Aieyauoeg
fuedwon

aleq
uoneiodioouy)
JIGUINN
Auedwon

ssalppy
AP0
paiaisibay

ssolepinbi
wor

jusunuoddy
J0 3jeq
{s)owen
ShOIAdIY

sBuipaaoolg

:aweN
Auedwog ying




uonepinti ol Auedwos ay 40 Bueid ay o) 1oud AFIeIpaLIUN PINLAS SEM JTUBEY JOUNELY PAINJASUL B} 1By A0U asedlg .

saolepinbiy 3y} Aq pjey &ie sasueeq

yses oN uonepinby oy satuediso) Mg jo Bueld awp o] joud AaRIpatuul $ITUBIE] JOIGIP Auedweoaiul clurl pauajsues Aenjoe diam Aouanog JO SUCHEIRIIAQA Ul UC PALEIS SB SBDURIEQ YSED BUY) Jey) 810U BSE3|d ,

p3W/
Auedwon uorsiasaf
SjuBYDIBIN BIPIW AYL

T XIONIddV

pajiLI Sa01AIaS

poddng uoisiaala)

Py
v¢ sBuipjoy awysung

pajwn
vz sbuipjoy auiysung

¥ SYUMUIA UH

0 8re L8 ] lzg'oz 0 oot 0 2oL L asueleqg
0 0 0 000'1 0 0 0 0 0
Z000'L sionpaln
painoaasun
sjuawiey
0 8vG L8 0 L29'1e 0 ool 0 0L L
I 510199 aped}
2oL SUILIISAAL]
pue sueoq |
0oL i SajsueApy
pue sueoT
1895°28 1129'Le jueg 1e asuejeg
sydiaoay
14 X1 %A ( 14%1%4] PLTLTZL vLELCL rLZL 2l
3) (3) (3) (3) (3
% Ncﬂ ompw € asljeay 0} o N_”_ M_ H EL asieay 0 % w..__.._nm_“ el asieay o % N_H_omh_h‘ el asiieay o} a N&omh” el asijeay 0}
pajewnsy psjewnsy pajewnsy pajewnsy pajewns3
uwwm% chm Koudajosg jo um__w_wnh M:Fm Kouanjosg jo uM_—._mmﬂ nw_._h‘m Kouanes Jo owﬂm%r u%‘m Aouanjog Jo vm__”_m%_. M._“.m Aauaaog Jo
papUD JEBA uofjele|oag papUs JEIA uoljelejoaq papud 1BIA uonesesaq g uoneleaq pBpUB JEBA uonesedaq)

wen
Auvedwo? |n4




0l

0 b 0 €0l 0 00l 0 [44]2 0 I aouejeg
0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
sioupal]
painoasufn
sjuswiey
0 b 0 €0l 0 00l 0 001 0 4
s10}q9Q IpeLIl
0oL SUDWIS3AU]
pue sueo M
L g0l 001 Z SIVUBAPY
pue sueo’
jyueg je Isuejeg
sycdia09y
vl 2L 2l ( PLZLZL rL 2l 2l 14 Z1E4s YL ZLZL
3) (3 (3) (3 (3)
% mr__”_ M_" €l asieay q} o N_w Mh €l asyeay o} a Nﬁ_omhw €t asieay 9} o N&M_w & asljeay Q) o N.._—.hm.,“ €l asteay 0}
pajewnsy pajewnsy pajewmnsy pajewnsy palewns3y
_...M ”_ wav Mcvm Aousaog jo vw_nm% Mﬂm fouanos Jo uwr_._mmn” w_um Aouanos Jo umn.._wﬁ” wﬁm Aouanjog jo um"_ wwar wehm Aouanjos Jo
papLS JBIA uoneIeRa PapUB JE3A uoieIgdag papus 18O A uoneesag papus JE3A uonesenaq popus Jea uoiesepaq

payun :owepn

£ SIMUBAJIH patiwi € sbuipioH WH | 0IMBN N IE2H pajunT ooMaIN T3H 189 {(uonnqnsig) dueNS Auedwon (n4




